
B0001455
PB# 21010 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

COMMODITY AND SERVICE: Purchase and Maintenance of Desktop Printers 

PERIOD OF CONTRACT:   April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2024 

This Supplemental Agreement is entered into by and between the Milwaukee Board of School Directors 
(“MPS”) and Ricoh USA, Inc. (“Contractor”). 

Whereby, MPS agrees to direct the purchase and Contractor agrees to supply such requirements of the 
commodity or service cited above in accordance with the Omnia Partners Contract 4400008513 (held by 
County of Fairfax, Virginia). This Supplemental Agreement is subject to any amendments to that Contract 
executed in the future. 

Regardless of the pricing contained in Contract 4400008513, MPS and Contractor agree to the pricing listed 
in the “Quote Document for Milwaukee Public Schools” dated February 23, 2021 which is attached hereto 
as “Exhibit A” and incorporated by reference.  

This Supplemental Agreement, along with Contract 4400008513, constitutes the entire agreement between 
the parties relating to the subject matter of this contract. All prior understandings, agreements, 
correspondence and discussions of the parties are merged into and made a part of this Supplemental 
Agreement. 

Total compensation under this Supplemental Agreement will not exceed $160,000.00. 

No amendment or modification of any provision of this Supplemental Agreement shall be effective unless 
the same shall be in writing and signed by authorized signatories of both parties. 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLLOW] 

(ATTACHMENT 8)       ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



PB# 21010 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL 
DIRECTORS 

By: 
Martha Kreitzman  
Chief Financial Officer 

Date: 

By: 
Keith P. Posley, Ed.D., 
Superintendent of Schools 

RICOH USA, INC. 

By: 

Date:   
300 Eagleview Blvd, Suite 200 
Exton, PA  19341 

Tax ID: 
Date: 

By: 
Larry Miller, President 
Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: 



Quote Document for

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Date:  February 23,2021

Quantity Item Description Ext Selling Price
1 RICOH P501 CONFIGURABLE PTO 

MODEL
$528.00

RICOH P501 BRANDING SET
1 TS NETWORK & SCAN - PRINTER $0.00

1 RICOH PC600 CONFIGURABLE PTO 
MODEL

$881.00

RICOH PC600 BRANDING SET
1 TS NETWORK & SCAN - PRINTER $0.00

    Sub Total:   $1,409.00

Technology Service 60 Month Service Term   

Quantity Description Ext Rate
1 RICOH P501 CONFIGURABLE PTO 

MODEL  $0.00

Includes 0 B&W copies per Quarter per unit Per Quarter
overages at $0.0155 per page

 color copies per Quarter per unit
overages at $ 0.0000 per page 

SILVER - includes Parts, Labor, Toner 
excludes Staples and Paper

1 RICOH PC600 CONFIGURABLE PTO 
MODEL  $0.00

Includes 0 B&W copies per Quarter per unit Per Quarter
overages at $0.0090 per page

0 color copies per Quarter per unit
overages at $ 0.0786 per page 

SILVER - includes Parts, Labor, Toner 
excludes Staples and Paper

Exhibit A


	Ricoh PB 21010
	Ricoh PB 21010 Final.doc
	MPS Ricoh Printer Quote 2021




